requirements, except for some of the lot widths of the corner lots and some of the “pie-
shaped” lots in the cul-de-sac. Shifting a few of the lot lines would easily allow the lot 
widths to be met in the lot current configuration.  

OMC 14-3-3 requires: 

Blocks shall not exceed one thousand three hundred feet (1,300') in length. Blocks over 
eight hundred feet (800') in length shall be provided with a dedicated walkway through the 
block at its approximate center. Such walkways shall be not less than ten feet (10') in 
width.  

The blocks exceed this standard due to existing development on the south and north